

Annexure A - BR Commencement Date Creditors

	Balance per Company Records	Amount per Claim of Creditor	Voting Interest in Rand	Voting Interest Percentage
Employee Claims				
Leave Pay	33 949 599	33 949 599	33 949 599	1,19%
Salaries and Wages	124 809 144	124 809 144	124 809 144	4,38%
	158 758 743	158 758 743	158 758 743	5,57%
Taxes Owning to South African Revenue Service				
Customs	49 166 425	47 570 436	47 570 436	1,67%
Income Tax	11 575 909	1 143 598	1 143 598	0,04%
PAYE	35 766 443	34 597 071	34 597 071	1,21%
SDL	1 164 149	1 621 566	1 621 566	0,06%
UIF	734 651	1 061 309	1 061 309	0,04%
VAT	0	11 388 731	11 388 731	0,40%
	98 407 578	97 382 711	97 382 711	3,42%
Concurrent Claims				
Aviation Co-ordination Services	23 739 761	23 309 015	23 309 015	0,82%
Airports Company	170 351 525		170 351 525	5,98%
Advance Office Supplies	435		435	0,00%
Aergen Aircraft Five Limited	84 605 001		84 605 001	2,97%
Airchefs	128 864		128 864	0,00%
Airline Tariff Publishing Company	40 653		40 653	0,00%
Amadeus IT Group SA	2 634 939		2 634 939	0,09%
Amanzi	1 083		1 083	0,00%
APB Winglets Company LLC	826 811	595 194	595 194	0,02%
ARINC (EMEA)	105 680		105 680	0,00%
Air Traffic Navigation Services	62 235 774	63 045 799	63 045 799	2,21%
Auditor General Of South Africa	1 097 930		1 097 930	0,04%
Aviation Safety and Quality Solutions	333 851		333 851	0,01%
Bag Guys	13 369		13 369	0,00%
Bateling Watts & Assoc	0	309 766	309 766	0,01%
Bidair Services	4 979 745		4 979 745	0,17%
Blue Print Group	1 497 274		1 497 274	0,05%
Bowman Gilfillan Incorporated	1 383 901	1 383 900	1 383 900	0,05%
Brand Contact Consultants	1 523		1 523	0,00%
Bytes Document Solutions	2 214	2 443	2 443	0,00%
Bytes Systems Intergration (Division of Altron TMT)	953 178	965 762	965 762	0,03%
Celestial Aviation Trading 41 Ltd C/O GE Capital Aviati	133 959 015		133 959 015	4,70%
Comair Limited	1 048 883	1 428 903	1 428 903	0,05%
Cortell Analytics	478 566	319 711	319 711	0,01%
Craft Loyalty	120	6 662	6 662	0,00%
DCB Logidtics	1 494		1 494	0,00%
Edwin S Nkwana Inc	143 244		143 244	0,01%
Engine Lease Finance Corporation	1 455 769		1 455 769	0,05%
EPIC MSL GROUP	32 200		32 200	0,00%
Escalate Your Brand (Pty) Ltd	189 348		189 348	0,01%
Essential Cleaning Services	2 410		2 410	0,00%
ezy Webwekstaden	41 924	472 473	472 473	0,02%
Fidelity Services	21 529		21 529	0,00%
Flightdeck Software Support	16 417		16 417	0,00%
Flow Communications	231 401	231 401	231 401	0,01%
Galley Tours and Safaris	76 530		76 530	0,00%
Google	1 864 687		1 864 687	0,07%
Hadid International Services FZE	9 226		9 226	0,00%
Hygeia Total Hygiene Solutions Pty Ltd	2 063		2 063	0,00%
IATA Training and Development Institute	544 365		544 365	0,02%
Ignite	980 516		980 516	0,03%
Inovo Telecom	18 072	27 215	27 215	0,00%
Internet Solutions	876 687	584 458	584 458	0,02%

Annexure A - BR Commencement Date Creditors

	Balance per Company Records	Amount per Claim of Creditor	Voting Interest in Rand	Voting Interest Percentage
Iron Mountain	115 211		115 211	0,00%
Isreal Aerospace Industries	3 560 884		3 560 884	0,12%
Jeppesen GMBH	2 198 189		2 198 189	0,08%
Jumpseater	1 193	1 193	1 193	0,00%
Katanga Executive Parking	27 886		27 886	0,00%
Lanseria international Airport	14 218 864	14 308 760	14 308 760	0,50%
Lufthansa Technik AG	290 430 462	292 252 744	292 252 744	10,26%
Lufthansa Technik AG	6 808 481	6 819 322	6 819 322	0,24%
Macquarie Aircraft Leasing Services (Ireland) Limited	477 893 985		477 893 985	16,77%
Menzies Aviation (South Africa)	16 119 298	16 419 201	16 419 201	0,58%
Momentum Metropolitan	172 975		172 975	0,01%
Neotel	81 159		81 159	0,00%
PAYU Payments Solutions	254 018	281 572	281 572	0,01%
Premier Cleaning Services	7 330		7 330	0,00%
Profound Project	40 322		40 322	0,00%
Protea Hotel - OR Tambo International	7 927	7 925	7 925	0,00%
Puma COGT Aviation Services	24 851		24 851	0,00%
Resource and Revenue Management	730 719		730 719	0,03%
SAA Technical	805 858 856	802 195 901	802 195 901	28,15%
SATC ERM Travel Cape Town	196		196	0,00%
Setcom	5 153		5 153	0,00%
Skyscanner Limited	3 454		3 454	0,00%
Soaring Falcon Spur	4 246		4 246	0,00%
South African Airways	314 380 334	315 044 227	315 044 227	11,06%
South African Civil Aviation Authority	16 348 847	16 904 524	16 904 524	0,59%
South. African Weather Service	940 178		940 178	0,03%
Spoor and Fisher Attomeys	34 365	17 218	17 218	0,00%
Start Ireland Leasing	140 793 409		140 793 409	4,94%
Stor-age Self Storage	10 506	14 191	14 191	0,00%
Storage Property REIT	0	21 162	21 162	0,00%
Strive Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd	89 324		89 324	0,00%
Telkom	36 001		36 001	0,00%
The Boeing Group	81 168		81 168	0,00%
The Vuvuzela Hotline (Pty) Ltd	6 095	6 095	6 095	0,00%
Travelport International LTD	1 448 293		1 448 293	0,05%
Travelstart Online Travel Operations	233	2 914 456	2 914 456	0,10%
Vodacom	319 153		319 153	0,01%
Web Travel Brands	42 551		42 551	0,00%
Wimpy KSIA	10 000		10 000	0,00%
	2 590 034 091	1 559 891 190	2 593 608 511	91,01%
Total Claims	2 847 200 412	1 816 032 644	2 849 749 965	100,00%